
Page 1 to 15

  

This is a published notice on the Find a Tender service: https://www.find-
tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/026412-2024 

Contract

Aseptically Manipulated or Terminally Sterile Medicinal
Products Framework (Lot 5)

NHS South West - Acutes

F03: Contract award notice

Notice identifier: 2024/S 000-026412

Procurement identifier (OCID): ocds-h6vhtk-03c658  

Published 20 August 2024, 10:04am

Section I: Contracting authority

I.1) Name and addresses

NHS South West - Acutes

Acute Trusts

Exeter

South west region

Contact

Fiona Malloch

Email

f.malloch@nhs.net

Telephone

+44 7867142061

https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/026412-2024
https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/026412-2024
mailto:f.malloch@nhs.net


Page 2 to 15

Country

United Kingdom

Region code

UKK - South West (England)

National registration number

1234

Internet address(es)

Main address

https://www.royaldevon.nhs.uk/

Buyer's address

https://www.ppsa.nhs.uk/

I.2) Information about joint procurement

The contract is awarded by a central purchasing body

I.4) Type of the contracting authority

Regional or local authority

I.5) Main activity

Health

Section II: Object

II.1) Scope of the procurement

II.1.1) Title

Aseptically Manipulated or Terminally Sterile Medicinal Products Framework (Lot 5)

https://www.royaldevon.nhs.uk/
https://www.ppsa.nhs.uk/


Page 3 to 15

Reference number

T22/0446 Lot 5 Framework

II.1.2) Main CPV code

33600000 - Pharmaceutical products

II.1.3) Type of contract

Supplies

II.1.4) Short description

The supply of aseptically manipulated or terminally sterile products to NHS Trusts within the
boundaries of the Peninsula Purchasing and Supply Alliance (PPSA). Products include
national dose-banded cytotoxic and non-cytotoxic batch and patient specific medicines in
ready-to-use infusion bags, pre-filled syringes & elastomeric devices.

This procurement is being managed by the PPSA on behalf of the Royal Devon University
Healthcare NHS Foundation Trust acting for itself and for Gloucestershire Hospitals NHS
Trust, Great Western Hospitals NHS Foundation Trust, Royal Cornwall Hospitals NHS Trust,
Salisbury NHS Foundation Trust, Somerset NHS Foundation Trust, Torbay & South Devon
NHS Foundation Trust, University Hospitals Plymouth NHS Trust, North Bristol NHS Trust,
University Hospitals Bristol & Weston NHS Foundation Trust and the Royal United Hospital
Bath NHS Foundation Trust.

II.1.6) Information about lots

This contract is divided into lots: No

II.1.7) Total value of the procurement (excluding VAT)

Value excluding VAT: £80,000,000

II.2) Description

II.2.2) Additional CPV code(s)

33690000 - Various medicinal products

33692100 - Infusion solutions



Page 4 to 15

33692500 - Injectable solutions

33692510 - Intravenous fluids

33693100 - Toxins

II.2.3) Place of performance

NUTS codes

UKK - South West (England)

UK - United Kingdom

Main site or place of performance

Bristol, Devon, Cornwall, Gloucestershire, Somerset & Wiltshire

II.2.4) Description of the procurement

Supply of various products in bags, pre-filled syringes to include Arsenic Trioxide, Avelumab,
Azacitidine, Bendamustine, Bevacizumab, Blinatumomab, Brentuximab, Bupivacaine,
Carfilzomib, Cetuximab, Daratumumab, Eribulin Mesylate, Etoposide, Fludarabine
Fluorouracil elastomeric devices, Ifosfamide, Infliximab, Ipilimumab, Methotrexate,
Natalizumab, Obinutuzumab, Paclitaxel Albumin, Panitumumab, Pemetrexed, Pertuzumab,
Rituximab, Trastuzumab, Trastuzumab Emtansine, Vedolizumab, Vinorelbine.

II.2.5) Award criteria

Quality criterion - Name: QA Processes & Service / Weighting: 90%

Quality criterion - Name: Social Value / Weighting: 10%

Price - Weighting: 0% 

II.2.11) Information about options

Options: No

II.2.13) Information about European Union Funds

The procurement is related to a project and/or programme financed by European Union
funds: No



Page 5 to 15

Section IV. Procedure

IV.1) Description

IV.1.1) Type of procedure

Open procedure

IV.1.3) Information about a framework agreement or a dynamic purchasing
system

The procurement involves the establishment of a framework agreement

IV.1.8) Information about the Government Procurement Agreement (GPA)

The procurement is covered by the Government Procurement Agreement: No

IV.2) Administrative information

IV.2.1) Previous publication concerning this procedure

Notice number: 2023/S 000-012810

/Notice/012810-2023


Page 6 to 15

Section V. Award of contract

Contract No

1 - Baxter Healthcare Ltd

Title

Contract 1 - Baxter Healthcare Ltd

A contract/lot is awarded: Yes

V.2) Award of contract

V.2.1) Date of conclusion of the contract

24 May 2024

V.2.2) Information about tenders

Number of tenders received: 5 

Number of tenders received by electronic means: 5 

The contract has been awarded to a group of economic operators: No

V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor

Baxter Healthcare Ltd

Caxton Way

Thetford

IP24 3SE

Telephone

+44 1842767000

Country



Page 7 to 15

United Kingdom

NUTS code

UKH - East of England

National registration number

00461365

Internet address

www.baxterhealthcare.co.uk

The contractor is an SME

No

V.2.4) Information on value of contract/lot (excluding VAT)

Total value of the contract/lot: £20,000,000

Section V. Award of contract

Contract No

2

Title

Contract 2 - Qualasept Ltd t/a Bath ASU

A contract/lot is awarded: Yes

V.2) Award of contract

V.2.1) Date of conclusion of the contract

28 May 2024

V.2.2) Information about tenders

http://www.baxterhealthcare.co.uk


Page 8 to 15

Number of tenders received: 5 

Number of tenders received by electronic means: 5 

The contract has been awarded to a group of economic operators: No

V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor

Qualasept Ltd t/a Bath ASU

3 Corsham Science Park, Park Lane

Corsham

SN13 9FU

Country

United Kingdom

NUTS code

UKK - South West (England)

Internet address

https://bathasu.com

The contractor is an SME

No

V.2.4) Information on value of contract/lot (excluding VAT)

Total value of the contract/lot: £20,000,000

https://bathasu.com


Page 9 to 15

Section V. Award of contract

Contract No

3

Title

Contract 3 - Sciensus Pharma Services Ltd

A contract/lot is awarded: Yes

V.2) Award of contract

V.2.1) Date of conclusion of the contract

30 May 2024

V.2.2) Information about tenders

Number of tenders received: 5 

Number of tenders received by electronic means: 5 

The contract has been awarded to a group of economic operators: No

V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor

Sciensus Pharma Services Limited

107 Station Street

Burton on Trent 

DE14 1SZ

Telephone

+44 3331039499

Country



Page 10 to 15

United Kingdom

NUTS code

UKG - West Midlands (England)

National registration number

12283311

Internet address

https://www.sciensus.com

The contractor is an SME

No

V.2.4) Information on value of contract/lot (excluding VAT)

Total value of the contract/lot: £19,000,000

https://www.sciensus.com


Page 11 to 15

Section V. Award of contract

Contract No

4

Title

Contract 4 - Quantum Pharmaceutical Limited

A contract/lot is awarded: Yes

V.2) Award of contract

V.2.1) Date of conclusion of the contract

18 June 2024

V.2.2) Information about tenders

Number of tenders received: 5 

Number of tenders received by electronic means: 5 

The contract has been awarded to a group of economic operators: No

V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor

Quantum Pharmaceutical Limited

Quantum House, Hobson Industrial Estate

Burnopfield

NE16 6EA

Email

aseptics@quantumpharma.co.uk

Telephone

mailto:aseptics@quantumpharma.co.uk


Page 12 to 15

+44 1207279400

Fax

+44 1207260200

Country

United Kingdom

NUTS code

UKC - North East (England)

National registration number

14617613

Internet address

https://www.aseptics.co.uk

The contractor is an SME

No

V.2.4) Information on value of contract/lot (excluding VAT)

Total value of the contract/lot: £20,000,000

Section V. Award of contract

Contract No

5

Title

Contract 5 - Liverpool University Hospitals NHS Foundation Trust

A contract/lot is awarded: Yes

https://www.aseptics.co.uk


Page 13 to 15

V.2) Award of contract

V.2.1) Date of conclusion of the contract

11 April 2024

V.2.2) Information about tenders

Number of tenders received: 5 

Number of tenders received by electronic means: 5 

The contract has been awarded to a group of economic operators: No

V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor

Liverpool University Hospitals NHS Foundation Trust 

Prescot Street

Liverpool

L7 8XP

Country

United Kingdom

NUTS code

UKD - North West (England)

The contractor is an SME

No

V.2.4) Information on value of contract/lot (excluding VAT)

Total value of the contract/lot: £1,000,000



Page 14 to 15

Section VI. Complementary information

VI.3) Additional information

The following Trusts may join any Contract(s) awarded from the Tender at any time during
the Contract Period including Dorset County Hospital NHS Foundation Trust, Jersey General
Hospital, Princess Elizabeth Hospital, Guernsey and University Hospitals Dorset NHS
Foundation Trust.

VI.4) Procedures for review

VI.4.1) Review body

Peninsula Purchasing & Supply Alliance

Royal Devon & Exeter NHS Foundation Trust, Gladstone Road

Exeter

EX1 2ED

Country

United Kingdom

VI.4.2) Body responsible for mediation procedures

Peninsula Purchasing & Supply Alliance

Royal Devon & Exeter NHS Foundation Trust, Gladstone Road

Exeter

EX1 2ED

Country

United Kingdom

VI.4.4) Service from which information about the review procedure may be
obtained

Peninsula Purchasing & Supply Alliance



Page 15 to 15

Royal Devon & Exeter NHS Foundation Trust, Gladstone Road

Exeter

EX1 2ED

Country

United Kingdom

Powered by TCPDF (www.tcpdf.org)

http://www.tcpdf.org

	Section I: Contracting authority
	I.1) Name and addresses
	I.2) Information about joint procurement
	I.4) Type of the contracting authority
	I.5) Main activity

	Section II: Object
	II.1) Scope of the procurement
	II.1.1) Title
	II.1.2) Main CPV code
	II.1.3) Type of contract
	II.1.4) Short description
	II.1.6) Information about lots
	II.1.7) Total value of the procurement (excluding VAT)

	II.2) Description
	II.2.2) Additional CPV code(s)
	II.2.3) Place of performance
	II.2.4) Description of the procurement
	II.2.5) Award criteria
	II.2.11) Information about options
	II.2.13) Information about European Union Funds


	Section IV. Procedure
	IV.1) Description
	IV.1.1) Type of procedure
	IV.1.3) Information about a framework agreement or a dynamic purchasing system
	IV.1.8) Information about the Government Procurement Agreement (GPA)

	IV.2) Administrative information
	IV.2.1) Previous publication concerning this procedure


	Section V. Award of contract
	V.2) Award of contract
	V.2.1)  Date of conclusion of the contract
	V.2.2) Information about tenders
	V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor
	V.2.4) Information on value of contract/lot (excluding VAT)


	Section V. Award of contract
	V.2) Award of contract
	V.2.1)  Date of conclusion of the contract
	V.2.2) Information about tenders
	V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor
	V.2.4) Information on value of contract/lot (excluding VAT)


	Section V. Award of contract
	V.2) Award of contract
	V.2.1)  Date of conclusion of the contract
	V.2.2) Information about tenders
	V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor
	V.2.4) Information on value of contract/lot (excluding VAT)


	Section V. Award of contract
	V.2) Award of contract
	V.2.1)  Date of conclusion of the contract
	V.2.2) Information about tenders
	V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor
	V.2.4) Information on value of contract/lot (excluding VAT)


	Section V. Award of contract
	V.2) Award of contract
	V.2.1)  Date of conclusion of the contract
	V.2.2) Information about tenders
	V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor
	V.2.4) Information on value of contract/lot (excluding VAT)


	Section VI. Complementary information
	VI.3) Additional information
	VI.4) Procedures for review
	VI.4.1) Review body
	VI.4.2) Body responsible for mediation procedures
	VI.4.4) Service from which information about the review procedure may be obtained



		2025-06-30T05:51:33+0100
	TCPDF




